I EREY

(%
I3

. *

SecTioN
SeECcTION
SECTION
SEcCTioN
SECTION

Sgemion
SecTioN

SECTION
SECTION

SECTION

SECTION
SECTION

SECTioN
SEcTION

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

13.01.
13.02.
13.03.
13.04.
13.05.

R 791 mee

ob

aox 1317 raee B4

viii

ARTICLE THIRTEEN.

PossessioN, USE AND RELEASE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY.

Possession and use of mortgaged property ...
Disposition without release or consent of Trustee ...
Release by Trustee ... _._ e e .
Authority of Trustee e
Application of Money Received by Trustee ... ...

ARTICLE FOURTEEN.

SATISFACTION AND DISCHARGE OF INpEXTURE; UNCLAIMED MONEYS.

14.01.
14.02.

14.03.
14.04.

15.01.

16.01.
16.02.

16.03.
15.04.

Satisfaction and discharge of Indenture . .

Application by Trustee of funds deposited for payment of
Bonds oo S

Repayment of moneys held By payingagent ... ...

Repayment of moneys held by Trustee

ARTICLE FIFTEEN.

IMMUNITY OF INCORPORATORS, STOCKHOGLDERS,
OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS.

Incorporators, stockholders, officers and directors of Cor-
peration exempt from individual liability . ..

ARTICLE SIXTEEN.

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.

Successors and assigns of Corpomiion bound by Indenture

Acts of board, commitice or officer of successor corpora-
tion wvalid e

Surrender of powers by Corporation ... .

Required notices or demands may be served by mail ..

16.05 Indenture and Bonds to be construed in accordance with

16.06.

16.07.

laws of the State of North Carolina ...

Officers® certificate and opinjon of counsel to be furnished
upon applications or demands by Corporation ... ...

Statements to be included in each certificate or opinion with
respect to compliance with condition or covenant ...

Payments due on Sundays or holidays

PAGE

77
8
78
81
81

888

83

84

) ';.-"F'_:';:‘- )

o i W T T e

{4328 Rv-2%




