Ath 791 FAGE 56

800x 1317 PAGE 64

viii

			PAGE
		ARTICLE THIRTEEN.	
		Possession, Use and Release of Mortgaged Property.	
Section	13.01.	Possession and use of mortgaged property	77
Section	13.02.	Disposition without release or consent of Trustee	78
Section	13.03.	Release by Trustee	78
Section	13.04.	Authority of Trustee	81
SECTION	13.05.	Application of Money Received by Trustee	81
		ARTICLE FOURTEEN.	
	SATI	SFACTION AND DISCHARGE OF INDENTURE; UNCLAIMED MONEYS.	
SECTION	14.01.	Satisfaction and discharge of Indenture	82
Section	14.02.	Application by Trustee of funds deposited for payment of Bonds	83
SECTION	14.03.	Repayment of moneys held by paying agent	83
SECTION	14.04.	Repayment of moneys held by Trustee	83
		ARTICLE FIFTEEN.	
		IMMUNITY OF INCORPORATORS, STOCKHOLDERS, OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS.	
Section	15.01.	Incorporators, stockholders, officers and directors of Corporation exempt from individual liability	83
		ARTICLE SIXTEEN.	
		MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.	
SECTION	16.01.	Successors and assigns of Corporation bound by Indenture	84
Section	16.02.	Acts of board, committee or officer of successor corpora-	84
SECTION	16.03.	Surrender of powers by Corporation	84
SECTION	16.04.	Required notices or demands may be served by mail	84
SECTION	16.05	Indenture and Bonds to be construed in accordance with laws of the State of North Carolina	85
SECTION	16.06.	Officers' certificate and opinion of counsel to be furnished upon applications or demands by Corporation	85
		Statements to be included in each certificate or opinion with respect to compliance with condition or covenant	85
SECTION	16.07.	Payments due on Sundays or holidays	85